City of Grand Island

Tuesday, April 23, 2002
Council Session

ltem G18

#2002-116 - Approving Change Order #3 for Street | mprovement
District 1221 - South Locust Street

The Public Works Department in coordination with Olsson Associates of Grand | sland,
Nebraska developed Change Order #3 to the contract for Street | mprovement District 1221,
South Locust Street from US Highway 34 to Stolley Park Road. The contract was awarded to
The Diamond Engineering Company of Grand | sland Nebraska on November 21, 2000 in the
amount of $4,996,117.60. The current contact price, following Change Orders 1 and 2, is
$5,150,257.36. The net increase of Change Order #3 is $15,807.50. The revised contract
amount will be $5,166,064.86. Descriptions of the specific contract changes are attached.

See attached RESOLUTION.

Staff Contact: Steve Riehle, City Engineer/Public Works Dir ector

I
City of Grand Idand City Council



RESOLUTION 2002-116

WHEREAS, on November 21, 2000, by Resolution 2000- 355, the City Council for the
City of Grand Idand awarded the bid for the construction of South Locust Street between U.S. Highway
34 and Stalley Park Road to the Diamond Engineering Company of Grand Idand, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that modificationsto thework to be performed by the
Diamond Engineering Company are necessary; and

WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated into Change Order No. 3; and

WHEREAS, the result of such modifications for this project will increase the contract
amount by $15,807.50, for arevised contract amount of $5,166,064.86.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and
directed to execute Change Order No. 3, between the City of Grand Idand and the Diamond Engineering
Company to provide the following modifications:

Amount
Delete concrete for retaining wall at Star Motel Property ........ooovveeeviiiniie e ($16,555.00)
Delete reinforcing steel for retaining wall at Star Motel property........cccoeveeeveveviviiiei e, (1,724.80)
Delete Patrician style railing at Harley DavidSOon Property..............eeeeeeeerueeereeeernrerieneeeeeenenennnenenee (6,068.40)
Delete modular block retaining wall at Harley DavidSon property ...............eeeeeereveeererereeeeeeenenenenne. (1,749.30)
Add Jack and Bore 2" conduit under existing PAVEMENL ...........uuururerereriririiirireiirereririrerererennenenee 3,402.00
Relocate electrical circuit that feeds the Pump and Pantry and Best Western Signs.............cveeeeennn... 1,550.00
F e (o G (SR = o] 1 0 = == 2,105.00
Add 12°X6" taDPING SEEVE.....ceeeeeiitie e e et e e et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e 2,675.00
F o (o I A =0 o ] 00 I [ =Y P 2,445.00
Tap existing water Main for 154" SEIVICE........ciiiiiiiiiiii 400.00
Yo (o [ E7Z oo oo = 1o g I (o o JN PP 225.80
WX (o I 7 oW g oI (oo AT 1 N oo ) S 494.40
Add 152" COPPEr WELEN SEVICE M. uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie ittt renee 1,269.00
Remove and backfill swimming pool af Star MOtEl...........veiiiiiiiiee e 4,881.80
Inlay preformed plastic pavement Markings TYPE 4 ......vvueiiiieeiee i e e 10,557.00
F o (o e R B ] I 1= (1o PP PP TTOTPTPPPPPRPRPIN 80.00
Yo o I T = B ) o R 360.00
Purchase Patrician Sty raillinNg........coiieeiiiiiiiiis e e e e 2,900.00
REMOVE 24" FES ... ittt ettt ettt bebennnnnn e 40.00
RS 0TS R 45.00
BUild 36" 10 24" CONCIEE COE .....vuuiii et e e e e e e e 300.00
F e N s = W gl O o o = L= 575.00
Construct steel Pipe BOHErd.........ccooeei e 7,600.00

Approved as to Form ?

April 19, 2002 ? City Attorney



Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Idand, Nebraska on April 23, 2002.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form ?

April 19, 2002 ? City Attorney



